Remarks:
Due to the complexity, variety and large number of particular specifications
for each installation, along with the existence of diverse factors which
can affect the working conditions and nature of the product, it is the
responsibility of the end-user to carry out the necessary tests to ensure the
proper functioning of the product in any specific application.
Product installation must be carried out and maintained following the good
practice codes and/or updated technical standards.

Ø
B1
INFORMAÇÃO TÉCNICA - TECHNICAL INFORMATION
DN COD.
DIMENSÕES  -  DIMENSIONS (mm) Peso
aprox.
Weight
aprox.
(Kg)
A B C Ød0 ØD L HxH
FLANGE/FLANGE FLANGE/FLANGE -
 ISO 5211
VOLANTE REDUTOR/
GEAR OPERATOR
PN ØD1 N - M 4-Ød K E G E F A1 B1 Ø
32 VF951032 142 72 33 11,0 41,8 23 9x9 10/16 100 4 - M16 F05 4 - 7 70 50 61 52 153 52 45 136 3,57
40 VF951040 142 72 33 11,0 41,8 23 9x9 10/16 110 4 - M16 F05 4 - 7 70 50 61 52 153 52 45 136 3,57
50 VF951050 130 67 43 12,6 52,9 23 9x9 10/16 125 4 - M16 F05 4 - 7 70 50 61 52 153 52 45 136 3,97
65 VF951065 140 71 46 12,6 64,5 23 9x9 10/16 145 4 - M16 F05 4 - 7 70 50 61 52 153 52 45 136 4,87
80 VF951080 148 91 46 12,6 78,8 24 11x11 10/16 160 8 - M16 F05 4 - 7 70 50 61 52 153 52 45 136 5,28
100 VF951100 164 99 52 15,8 104,0 24 11x11 10/16 180 8 - M16 F05 4 - 7 70 50 61 52 153 52 45 136 6,58
125 VF951125 213 127 56 18,9 123,3 27 14x14 10/16 210 8 - M16 F07 4 - 9 90 70 61 52 153 52 45 136 8,87
150 VF951150 226 139 56 18,9 155,1 27 14x14 10/16 240 8 - M20 F07 4 - 9 90 70 61 52 153 52 45 136 9,67
200 VF951201 260 175 60 22,1 202,5 30 17x17 10 295 8 - M20 F07 4 - 9 90 70 73 75 200 70 63 263 25,7
200 VF951200 260 175 60 22,1 202,5 30 17x17 16 295 12 - M20 F07 4 - 9 90 70 73 75 200 70 63 263 25,7
250 VF951251 292 203 68 28,5 250,5 31 22x22 10 350 12 - M20 F10 4 - 12 125 102 73 75 200 70 63 263 31,7
250 VF951250 292 203 68 28,5 250,5 31 22x22 16 355 12 - M24 F10 4 - 12 125 102 73 75 200 70 63 263 31,7
300 VF951301 337 242 78 31,6 301,6 31 22x22 10 400 12 - M20 F10 4 - 12 125 102 73 75 235 81 80 263 48,0
300 VF951300 337 242 78 31,6 301,6 31 22x22 16 410 12 - M24 F10 4 - 12 125 102 73 75 235 81 80 263 48,0
350 VF951351 369 263 78 31,6 333,3 45 22x22 10 460 16 - M20 F10 4 - 12 125 102 83 81 227 81 80 270 57,5
350 VF951350 369 263 78 31,6 333,3 45 22x22 16 470 16 - M24 F10 4 - 12 125 102 83 81 227 81 80 270 57,5
400 VF951401 400 309 102 33,2 389,6 52 27x27 10 515 16 - M24 F14 4 - 18 175 140 120 127 250 127 120 390 84,0
400 VF951400 400 309 102 33,2 389,6 52 27x27 16 525 16 - M27 F14 4 - 18 175 140 120 127 250 127 120 390 84,0
951 VÁLVULA DE BORBOLETA TIPO LUG
LUG BUTTERFLY VALVES
Rev.4- 04.24
2/3